

## ANNEX I

Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1235/2008 is amended as follows:

- (1) the entry relating to **Australia** is amended as follows:
- (a) in point 4, the internet address is replaced by the following: 'http://www.agriculture.gov.au/';
  - (b) in point 5, the rows relating to code numbers AU-BIO-001 and AU-BIO-004 are replaced by the following:

AU-BIO-001	ACO Certification Ltd	www.aco.net.au
AU-BIO-004	NASAA Certified Organic	www.nasaa.com.au

- (2) in the entry relating to **Chile**, point 5 is amended as follows:
- (a) the row relating to code number CL-BIO-004 is deleted;
  - (b) the row relating to code number CL-BIO-010 is replaced by the following:

CL-BIO-010	BIO CERTIFICADORA SERVICIOS LIMITADA O BIOAUDITA	https:// www.bioaudita.cl
------------	--	------------------------------

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/446, ANNEX I.